
Baltimore County - Percentage of Kindergarten Students
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Race/Ethnicity

American Indian/Alaskan Native 61 32 6 48 45 6 47 43 10 27 63 10 48 52 0 71 26 3 68 29 3 59 38 3

Asian/Pacific Islander 67 28 5 55 34 11 61 32 7 34 50 16 49 42 9 60 35 4 79 20 2 62 32 6

African American 62 30 8 48 41 12 51 38 11 29 54 17 44 46 9 63 32 5 68 28 4 55 37 8

White 67 27 6 53 37 9 58 34 7 35 53 12 53 41 7 64 31 5 71 26 3 62 33 6

Hispanic 65 28 7 41 43 16 51 35 15 30 51 20 47 40 13 64 30 7 72 25 2 56 36 8

Gender

Male 57 33 9 47 41 12 53 37 10 31 53 16 47 44 10 54 38 7 64 32 5 54 38 8

Female 73 23 4 54 37 8 57 35 8 33 53 13 51 42 6 73 24 3 76 22 2 64 31 5

Prior Care

Child Care Center 59 33 7 53 39 9 56 36 7 32 56 12 48 43 8 62 33 5 68 29 4 59 35 6

Family Child Care 65 27 8 42 41 16 46 39 15 26 53 20 37 51 12 61 32 7 63 31 6 53 37 10

Head Start 55 37 8 44 42 14 45 41 14 25 58 17 40 50 10 64 32 4 67 30 4 51 40 9

Home / Informal Care 60 31 9 38 42 20 44 39 17 24 52 24 42 44 14 59 33 8 66 29 5 50 39 11

Non-public Nursery 74 22 3 64 31 4 68 28 4 46 46 8 61 35 4 71 26 3 79 20 1 71 26 2

Pre-Kindergarten 68 27 6 51 41 8 57 36 7 32 54 13 50 44 7 63 32 4 70 28 2 60 35 5

Special Education

Yes 49 37 14 27 48 25 36 44 20 18 53 29 31 48 21 47 41 12 49 40 11 37 44 19

No 67 27 6 53 38 9 57 35 8 34 53 13 51 42 7 65 31 4 72 25 2 61 33 5

Limited English Proficiency 

Yes 65 29 6 40 44 16 51 37 12 24 53 24 38 48 14 58 36 5 74 25 1 53 40 8

No 65 28 7 51 39 10 55 36 9 33 53 14 49 43 8 63 31 5 70 27 3 59 34 6

Free and Reduced Price Meals

Yes 60 31 8 43 43 13 46 41 13 27 55 19 42 47 11 59 35 6 64 32 5 51 40 9

No 68 27 6 55 37 9 60 33 7 35 52 12 52 41 7 66 30 5 73 24 3 63 32 5
* = fewer than 5 May not total 100% due to rounding.
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Race/Ethnicity

American Indian/Alaskan Native 19 10 2 15 14 2 14 13 3 8 19 3 15 16 0 22 8 1 21 9 1 17 11 1

Asian/Pacific Islander 181 75 13 144 90 30 167 86 19 91 134 42 131 112 24 163 96 12 212 53 5 154 79 15

African American 1,315 633 160 997 857 242 1,098 833 240 616 1,140 368 932 977 200 1,348 679 105 1,467 615 80 1,052 705 151

White 2,081 841 183 1,641 1,151 281 1,830 1,081 230 1,098 1,642 371 1,636 1,260 206 1,985 978 157 2,226 832 97 1,776 945 161

Hispanic 127 54 14 82 86 31 101 69 30 58 99 39 94 79 25 126 59 13 145 51 5 97 63 14

Gender

Male 1,761 1,020 283 1,427 1,239 367 1,645 1,146 316 969 1,628 480 1,421 1,336 297 1,670 1,186 228 1,989 985 141 1,515 1,055 237

Female 2,126 666 105 1,571 1,075 240 1,694 1,039 231 967 1,554 388 1,493 1,233 181 2,132 715 79 2,254 652 58 1,713 838 121

Prior Care

Child Care Center 482 269 60 421 308 68 467 299 62 262 457 96 386 345 65 507 269 38 560 239 30 435 254 46

Family Child Care 195 81 23 127 124 48 139 118 46 79 161 61 110 154 36 183 96 21 191 95 17 149 103 29

Head Start 105 70 15 83 79 26 87 80 27 48 109 32 72 91 19 121 61 8 128 57 7 87 69 15

Home / Informal Care 592 303 85 376 413 192 439 389 170 233 515 241 414 428 135 585 328 75 662 286 50 454 350 101

Non-Public Nursery 784 234 36 676 328 46 735 304 39 484 482 86 643 370 38 747 280 30 846 216 12 685 254 24

Pre-Kindergarten 1,711 679 144 1,286 1,018 209 1,463 928 186 820 1,390 342 1,277 1,113 168 1,626 830 111 1,813 714 64 1,397 821 127

Special Education

Yes 299 228 89 165 299 153 223 278 127 111 334 181 193 301 129 292 258 77 312 255 67 210 253 107

No 3,594 1,460 302 2,837 2,019 457 3,121 1,908 425 1,826 2,854 692 2,725 2,272 353 3,512 1,651 231 3,936 1,387 133 3,022 1,647 253

Limited English Proficiency 

Yes 175 79 16 107 119 44 139 102 34 65 143 64 101 130 38 159 99 15 200 68 4 129 97 19

No 3718 1606 375 2895 2198 564 3205 2083 516 1872 3044 807 2817 2441 443 3645 1808 292 4048 1572 195 3103 1801 340

Free and Reduced Price Meals

Yes 1,232 635 170 875 878 273 960 860 266 545 1,119 388 857 963 223 1,210 727 125 1,333 659 94 939 745 167
No 2,661 1,051 220 2,127 1,438 336 2,383 1,326 284 1,392 2,067 484 2,061 1,608 258 2,594 1,179 183 2,915 980 106 2,293 1,152 193
* = fewer than 5 

Baltimore County - Number of Kindergarten Students

CompositeScientific Thinking Social Studies The Arts Physical DevelopmentSocial and Personal Language and Literacy Mathematical Thinking



Disaggregated by Gender Composite Score

Disaggregated by Special Education Composite Score

Disaggregated by Limited English Proficiency Composite Score
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Disaggregated by Free and Reduced Price Meals Composite Score
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Disaggregated by Race / Ethnicity Composite Score

Baltimore County 2003-2004
Disaggregated by Prior Care Composite Score
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Non-Public Nursery
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60

35

5

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

Full Approaching Developing

P
er

ce
nt

 o
f S

tu
de

nt
s

Child Care Center

59

35

6

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

Full Approaching Developing

P
er

ce
nt

 o
f S

tu
de

nt
s

Family Child Care

53

37

10

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

Full Approaching Developing

P
er

ce
nt

 o
f S

tu
de

nt
s

Head Start

51

40

9

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

Full Approaching Developing

P
er

ce
nt

 o
f S

tu
de

nt
s

White

62

33

6

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

Full Approaching Developing

P
er

ce
nt

 o
f S

tu
de

nt
s

Hispanic

56

36

8

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

Full Approaching Developing

P
er

ce
nt

 o
f S

tu
de

nt
s

American Indian/Alaskan Native
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Child Care Center
Child care provided in a facility, usually non-
residential, that for part or all of the day 
provides care to children in the absence of 
the parent.  Centers are licensed by Child 
Care Administration.

Family Child Care
Regulated care given to a child younger than 
13 years old, in place of parental care for 
less than 24 hours a day, in a residence 
other than the child's residence and for 
which the provider is paid.  Regulated by 
Child Care Administration.

Head Start
Pre-school programs for 2 to 5 year olds 
from low income families; licensed by Child 
Care Administration and/or local boards of 
education.

Home/Informal Care
Care by parent(s) or a relative.

Non-Public Nursery School
Pre-school programs with an educational 
focus for  3 & 4 year olds; approved or 
exempted by the Maryland State 
Department of Education; usually part-day, 
nine months a year.

Pre-kindergarten
Public school prekindergarten education for 
four-year-old children.  Administered by local 
boards of education and regulated by the 
Maryland State Department of Education 
(MSDE).


